
STATE REVENUE

SX301*

Fuel Suppliers Licensing Act 1997

**Fuel Suppliers Licensing Amendment
Regulations 1999**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Fuel Suppliers Licensing Amendment Regulations 1999*.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Fuel Suppliers Licensing Regulations 1998**.

[* *Published in Gazette 30 January 1998, pp. 549-58.*

For amendments to 1 February 1999 see Gazette 23 June, 21 July and 18 August 1998.]

3. Regulation 4A amended

- (1) Regulation 4A(1) is amended by deleting “0.654” and inserting instead —

“ 0.659 ”.

- (2) Regulation 4A(2) is amended by deleting “7.495” and inserting instead —

“ 7.547 ”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.
